1
0.0
−40
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0

• Please note that the refraction value is not warranted because of the value when 2R is measured
by the method in the left figure if the tubing is bent or flattened, etc.
How to Order
20T0425 B
Color
Tubing model
Symbol Color
B Black (Translucent)
W White (Material color)
R Red (Translucent)
BU Blue (Translucent)
Y Yellow (Translucent)
G Green (Translucent)
Precautions
How to measure the minimum bending radius.
At a temperature of 20°C, bend the tub-
ing into a U shape. Fix one end and grad-
ually move the other end closer. Measure
2R at the point where the outside diame-
ter's rate of change is 10%.
2R
Caution
1. Applicable for general industrial water.
Please consult with SMC if using other
kinds of fluid. Surge pressure must be un-
der the max. operating pressure. If the
surge pressure exceeds the maximum op-
erating pressure, it will result in damage
to fittings and tubes.
2. Please exercise caution when using this
item in a clean room. There is a possibility
of plasticizer and other materials precipi-
tating on the tube surface and detracting
from the cleanliness level of the room.
F
ix
e
d
 e
n
d
Length per roll
Symbol Length
20 20 m roll
100 100 m roll (Black and white only)
2
M

8
Made to Order (Consult SMC for detailed specifications, dimensions and delivery.)
How to Order
Polyurethane Flat Tubing
Series TFU
Burst Pressure Characteristics Curve
SpecificationsCompact piping possible
q Colour change (10m roll)
Suffix  X4” to the end of part number.
Ex.) TFU0604BU-2-10- X4
� W: White, R: Red, BU: Blue, Y: Yellow, G: Green,
C: Clear, YR: Orange (All tubes are same colour.)
w Longer roll length (50m or 100m roll)
Suffix  X3” to the end of part number.
Ex.) TFU0425B-2-50- X3
e Number of tubes (10m roll)
Suffix  X4” to the end of part number.
Ex.) TFU0604B-4-10- X4
“
“
“
RoHS
14
Flame Resistance (Equivalent to UL-94 Standard V-0)
FR Soft Nylon Tubing
Series TRS
Model
Fluid Air, Water
1.2MPa at 20°C
Refer to burst pressure characteristics curve.
32271917
–20 to +60°C (Water: 0 to 60°C)(No freezing)
Flame resistance nylon (UL-94 Standard V-0)
Max. operating pressure
Burst pressure
Min. bending radius
(mm)
Operating temperature
Material
TRS0603
6
3
TRS0805
8
5
TRS1065
10
6.5
TRS1208
12
8
Tube O.D. (mm)
Tube I.D. (mm)
White (W)
Red (R)
Blue (BU)
Green (G)
Black (B)
: 20m roll  : 100m roll
100TRS1065 B
Length per roll
Symbol Colour
Indication of tube
model
B Black
W White
R Red
BU Blue
G Green
Symbol Roll size
Colour indication
20 20m roll
100 100m roll

Yellow
Green
How to Order
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0
-20 0 20
Operating temperature °C
B
u
rs
t
p
re
s
s
u
re
M
P
a
40 60
Burst pressure
Note 1) The colour of all internal tubes is black.
Note 2) Can be used with general industrial water. Contact SMC if used with other fluids.
Also keep surge pressure at or below the maximum operating pressure.
Note 3) In case of other temperatures, refer to the burst pressure characteristics curve. In
addition, operate so that abnormal temperature rise due to adiabatic compression
does not occur.
Note 4) Indicates the bending value of the tubing at a temperature of 20°C.Burst Pressure Characteristics
Curve and Operating Pressure
Maximum operating pressure
10
     6.5
   1
RoHS
18
Installation on One-touch Fittings
8 x 5
8 x 5
8 x 5
SMC FR TUBE TRBU0805
8 x 5
Pitch indication: All installation lengths with same pitch
Cut internal and external layers
Strip off external layer only
Step 1
Step 2
SMC FR TUBE TRBU0805 8 x 5
SMC FR TUBE
Caution
FR Double Layer Polyurethane Tubing Series TRBU
Since the pitch length for installation on a One-touch fitting is indicated on
the external layer of TRBU tubing, cut the tubing according to this indication
(Step 1), strip off the external layer only (Step 2), and then install on the
One-touch fitting.
Caution
Precautions on Useage
1. Useage is possible with general industrial water. Contact
SMC  if product will be used with other fluids. Also, keep
surge pressure at or below the maximum operating
pressure.  If surge pressure exceeds the maximum
operating pressure, this can cause damage to fittings or
bursting of the tubing.
2. The maximum operating pressure is the value when at
20°C.  In case of other temperatures, refer to the burst
pressure characteristics curve. Furthermore, bursting of
the tubing can be caused by an abnormal temperature rise
due to adiabatic compression.
3. The minimum bend radius indicates the bending value of